
Normal collection date Revised collection date

Monday 25 December Wednesday 27 December

Tuesday 26 December Thursday 28 December

Wednesday 27 December Friday 29 December

Thursday 28 December Saturday 30 December

Friday 29 December Tuesday 2 January

Monday 1 January Wednesday 3 January

Tuesday  2 January Thursday 4 January

Wednesday 3 January Friday  5 January

Thursday 4 January Saturday 6  January

Friday  5 January Monday 8 January

Monday 8 January Tuesday 9 January

Tuesday 9 January Wednesday 10 January

Wednesday 10 January Thursday 11 January

Thursday 11 January Friday 12 January

Friday 12 January Saturday 13 January

Christmas can mean extra rubbish, for 
example wrapping paper can’t be recycled.
Therefore, extra sacks will only be collected 
for the FIRST COLLECTION after Christmas.

For more information about bin collections see 
www.basingstoke.gov.uk/bins 
or call 01256 844844 
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Festive bin collections
Unless adverse weather affects bin rounds, 
collections should return to normal from 

Monday 15 January 2018.


